
Metropolitan League
Girls Basketball Schedule 2021-2022

Tuesday, January 4 Tuesday, January 25
McClatchy @ Monterey Trail Monterey Trail @ McClatchy
Burbank @ Laguna Creek Laguna Creek @ Burbank
River City @ Grant Grant @ River City
Bye @ Kennedy Kennedy @ Bye

Friday, January 7 Friday, January 28
Laguna Creek @ River City River City @ Laguna Creek
Monterey Trail @ Kennedy Kennedy @ Monterey Trail
Grant @ McClatchy McClatchy @ Grant
Bye @ Burbank Burbank @ Bye

Monday, January 10 Monday, January 31
Monterey Trail @ Grant Grant @ Monterey Trail
Burbank @ McClatchy McClatchy @ Burbank
Kennedy @ River City River City @ Kennedy
Laguna Creek @ Bye Bye @ Laguna Creek

Wednesday, January 12 Wednesday, February 2
McClatchy @ Kennedy Kennedy @ McClatchy
Burbank @ Grant Grant @ Burbank
Laguna Creek @ Monterey Trail Monterey Trail @ Laguna Creek
Bye @ River City River City @ Bye

Friday, January 14 Friday, February 4
McClatchy @ Laguna Creek Laguna Creek @ McClatchy
River City @ Burbank Burbank @ River City
Kennedy @ Grant Grant @ Kennedy
Monterey Trail @ Bye Bye @ Monterey Trail

Tuesday, January 18 Tuesday, February 8
Burbank @ Monterey Trail Monterey Trail @ Burbank
Kennedy @ Laguna Creek Laguna Creek @ Kennedy
River City @ McClatchy McClatchy @ River City
Bye @ Grant Grant @ Bye

Friday, January 21 Friday, February 11
Monterey Trail @ River City River City @ Monterey Trail
Grant @ Laguna Creek Laguna Creek @ Grant
Kennedy @ Burbank Burbank @ Kennedy
McClatchy @ Bye Bye @ McClatchy
Game Times: 5:30 PM (JV) 7:00 PM (Varsity)

Dead Period: October 11 First Practice: November 1
First Scrimmage: November 12 First Contest: November 19
Last Contest: February 11 Adopted: April 26, 2021
Athletic Director: Jon Ussery (LCHS)


